1 Tel. 905-335-8777   Fax. 905-335-0977   Toll Free Tel. 1-866-872-0072   Toll Free Fax. 1-866-872-0073
All products are warranted to be free of defects in
material and workmanship for a period of one year
from the date of shipment, subject to the limitations
below: If the purchaser believes a product defective,
the purchaser shall: (a) Notify the manufacturer, state
the alleged defect and request permission to return
the product. (b) If permission is given, return the

And Maintenance Instructions
10Tel. 905-335-8777   Fax. 905-335-0977   Toll Free Tel. 1-866-872-0072   Toll Free Fax. 1-866-872-0073
How To Order
BI = Butterfly Resilient Seated
A B C D E F
W = Wafer Body
L = Lug Body - Dead End Service
125 = 125 Lb.
I = Cast Iron
D = Ductile Iron
D = Ductile Iron - Electrolytic Plated
B = Aluminum Bronze
SS = Type 316 Stainless Steel
Class
B = Buna-N
E = EPDM
T = Teflon-Lined EPDM
V = Viton
8"
Disc Material
Body Material
Body Type
Valve Type
Size In.
G
Seat Material
L = Standard 10 Position Lever Assembly
LI = Infinite Position Lever Assembly
G = Manual Gear
E = Electric
P = Pneumatic
B = Bare
H
Operator
11 Tel. 905-335-8777   Fax. 905-335-0977   Toll Free Tel. 1-866-872-0072   Toll Free Fax. 1-866-872-0073
IFC Series BH150W/L
Design Features
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
SHAFT
BODY
SEAT DISC CLOSED
DISC OPEN
The double offset shaft design assures bi-directional sealing
throughout the full pressure range of the valve.The cam-like
action produced by the offset disc effectively lifts the disc off
the seat during the initial opening of the valve thus reducing
seat wear and eliminating seat deformation. When the disc is
in the open position no contact exists with the valve seat.This
effectively reduces operating torques while extending seat life.
Mounting Pad
The four-bolt actuator
mounting pad readily accepts
all types of actuation.
A
Adjustable Vee-Ring
Multiple Vee-Ring PTFE
stem packing is adjustable
and easily accessible
without requiring removal
of the actuator.
One-Piece Shaf t
Constructed from 316
Stainless Steel.The shaft is
internally retained meeting
API 609 requirements.
Body

Valve Type
Size In.
How To Order
19 Tel. 905-335-8777   Fax. 905-335-0977   Toll Free Tel. 1-866-872-0072   Toll Free Fax. 1-866-872-0073
Part Part Material
No. Name Description Specifications
1 Body Carbon Steel ASTM A36,ASTM A516-70
Stainless Steel ASTM A240
2 Disc Carbon Steel ASTM A36,ASTM A516-70
Stainless Steel ASTM A240
3 Shaft Stainless Steel ASTM A479
4 Seat Buna-N, EPDM,Viton,
Fibre, Metal to Metal
5 Bushings Meehanite
6 Packing Teflon
7 Pin Stainless Steel
Material Specifications - IFC Series BDC
Part Part Material
No. Name Description Specifications
1 Body Carbon Steel ASTM A36,ASTM A516-70
Stainless Steel ASTM A240
2 Disc Carbon Steel ASTM A36,ASTM A516-70
Stainless Steel ASTM A240
3 Shaft Stainless Steel ASTM A479
4 Seat Buna-N, EPDM,Viton,
Fibre, Metal to Metal
5 Bearing Set screw type C/W flange
6 Packing Graphoil
7 Pin Stainless Steel
8 Purge Assembly Stainless Steel (Optional)
9 Stop Collar Carbon Steel
Material Specifications - IFC Series BDI
1
3
6
8
7
2
4
5
9
C
V
IFC Series BDC/BDI
Construction Data
Seat Details - IFC Series BDC/BDI
DISC
METAL SEAT
SOFT SEAT
RETAINING
SOFT SEAT
FASTENER
DISC
SEAT RING
3
1
2
4
6
5
7
20Tel. 905-335-8777   Fax. 905-335-0977   Toll Free Tel. 1-866-872-0072   Toll Free Fax. 1-866-872-0073
Size A B C D E F G H J K L M N
in in in in in in in in in in in in in in
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
3” 11.25 7.50 3.75 2.00 1.25 3.00 3.00 2.25 0.50 7.50 6.00 4 0.75
75 286 191 95 51 32 76 76 57 13 191 152 19
4” 12.75 8.25 4.50 2.00 1.25 4.00 3.63 3.50 0.63 9.00 7.50 8 0.75
100 324 210 114 51 32 102 92 89 16 229 191 19
5” 13.75 8.75 5.00 2.25 1.25 5.00 3.63 4.50 0.75 10.00 8.50 8 0.88
125 349 222 127 57 32 127 92 114 19 254 216 22
6” 14.75 9.25 5.50 2.25 1.25 6.00 3.63 5.56 0.75 11.00 9.50 8 0.88
150 375 235 140 57 32 152 92 141 19 279 241 22